

TXU Power Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station P. O. Box 1002 (E01) Glen Rose, TX 76043 Tel: 254 897 5209 Fax: 254 897 6652 mike.blevins@txu.com Mike Blevins Senior Vice President & Chief Nuclear Officer

Ref: #10CFR50.57

CPSES-200501942 Log # 235

September 15, 2005

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)

DOCKET NO. 50-446

COMMENTS ON UNIT 2 OPERATING LICENSE

REF: 1) NRC Letter, from John A. Nakoski to Mike Blevins dated October 28, 2004 (TAC NOS. MC2606 and MC2907).

2) NRC Letter, from David H. Jaffe to Mike Blevins dated January 1, 2002 (TAC NOS. MB2203 and MB2204).

Gentlemen:

In Reference 1 the NRC issued an administrative change to TXU Generation Company LP (TXU Power) Facility Operating License (FOL) No. NPF-89 for Unit 2. Replacement page 7 of the Unit 2 FOL as issued by Reference 1 is missing information. It appears this was an administrative oversight due to pagination differences between the Unit 1 and Unit 2 FOLs. Page 7 of the Unit 2 FOL as previously issued by Reference 2 has been marked up to include the intended change from Reference 1. TXU Power is requesting that page 7 of the Unit 2 FOL be reissued as marked up in the Attachment.

D029

TXX-05177 Page 2 of 2

This communication contains no new licensing basis commitments regarding CPSES Units 1 and 2. Should you have any questions, please contact Carl B. Corbin at (254) 897-0121 or email at ccorbin1@txu.com.

Sincerely,

TXU Generation Company LP

By: TXU Generation Management Company LLC
Its General Partner

Mike Blevins

Fred W. Madden

Director, Regulatory Affairs

CBC Attachment

c - B. S. Mallett, Region IV
M. C. Thadani, NRR
Resident Inspectors, CPSES

Insert A

-7-

TXU Generation Company LP may make changes to the approved fire protection program without prior approval of the Commission only if those changes would not adversely affect the ability to achieve and maintain safe shutdown in the event of a fire.

- H. TXU Generation Company LP shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions of the physical security, guard training and qualification, and safeguards contingency plans, previously approved by the Commission, and all amendments made pursuant to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and 10 CFR 50.54(p). The plans, which contain safeguards information protected under 10 CFR 73.21, are entitled: "Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Physical Security Plan" with revisions submitted through August 30, 2000, with limited approvals as provided for in the Safety Evaluation by the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation dated December 5, 2000; "Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Security Training and Qualification Plan" with revisions submitted through May 18, 2000; and "Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Safeguards Contingency Plan" with revisions submitted through April 9, 1999.
- I. The licensee shall have and maintain financial protection of such type and in such amounts as the Commission shall require in accordance with Section 170 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, to cover public liability claims.
- J. NOT USED
- K. This license is effective as of the date of issuance and shall expire at Midnight on February 2, 2033.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Original signed by:

Thomas E. Murley, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachments/Appendices:

- 1. Appendix A Technical Specifications (NUREG-1468)
- 1. Appendix B Environmental Protection Plan
- 3. Appendix C Antitrust Conditions

Date of Issuance: April 6, 1993

Revised by letter dated October 28, 1994

Amendment No. 68, 82, 89, 90

- (2) For the unowned subsurface mineral rights within the exclusion area not covered in item (1), TXU Generation Company LP will prohibit the exploration and/or exercise of mineral rights until and unless the licensee and the owners of the mineral rights enter into an agreement which gives TXU Generation Company LP absolute authority to determine all activities -- including times of arrival and locations of personnel and the authority to remove personnel and equipment -- in event of emergency. If the mineral rights owners attempt to exercise their rights within this area without first entering into such an agreement, TXU Generation Company LP must institute immediately effective condemnation proceedings to obtain the mineral rights in this area.
- (3) TXU Generation Company LP shall promptly notify the NRC of any attempts by subsurface mineral rights owners to exercise mineral rights, including any legal proceeding initiated by mineral rights owners against TXU Generation Company LP.
- G. TXU Generation Company LP shall implement and maintain in effect all provisions of the approved fire protection program as described in the Final Safety Analysis Report through Amendment 78 and as approved in the SER (NUREG-0797) and its supplements through SSER 24, subject to the following provision:

Insert A

TXU Generation Company LP may make changes to the approved fire protection program without prior approval of the Commission only if those changes would not adversely affect the ability to achieve and maintain safe shutdown in the event of a fire.

- H. TXU Generation Company LP shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions of the physical security, training and qualification, and safeguards contingency plans, previously approved by the Commission, and all amendments made pursuant to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and 10 CFR 50.54(p). The combined set of plans, which contains safeguards information protected under 10 CFR 73.21, is entitled: "Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Physical Security Plan, Security Training and Qualification Plan, Safeguards Contingency Plan" and was submitted on October 11, 2004, and supplemented on October 13, 2004.
- The licensee shall have and maintain financial protection of such type and in such amounts as the Commission shall require in accordance with Section 170 of the Atomio Energy Act of 1954, as amended, to cover public liability claims.
- J. NOT USED

Amendment No. 68, 82, 90
Revised by letter dated October 28, 2084